
 
 

BEFORE THE AIR QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION  
STATE OF COLORADO 
 __________________________________________________________________________  
 
ORDER TO CONTINUE HEARING PROCESS 
 __________________________________________________________________________  

IN THE MATTER OF THE MODERATE AREA STATE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN REVISIONS FOR 
THE 2008 8-HOUR OZONE NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARD, REGULATION 
NUMBER 7, REGULATION NUMBER 11, AND THE AIR QUALITY STANDARDS, 
DESIGNATIONS AND EMISSION BUDGETS REGULATION 
 __________________________________________________________________________  
 
This matter came before the Commission on multiple motions for continuance of the 
hearing scheduled for October 20-21, 2016.  Good cause having been shown, it is now 
ORDERED that: 
 

1. The hearing in this matter is hereby continued to November 17-18 at 9:00 a.m.   
 

2. Further, the prehearing schedule is modified as follows: 
 

a. Prehearing Statements and Alternative Proposals shall be filed by close 
of business, Thursday, October 13, 2016; 

b. The Prehearing Conference will be conducted on Thursday, October 20, 
2016, at 9:00 a.m. in the Sabin/Cleere Conference Room, Colorado 
Department of Public Health and Environment; 

c. Rebuttal Statements shall be filed by close of business, Thursday, 
October 27, 2013. 

 
The Commission’s original notice of rulemaking hearing otherwise remains in effect. 
 
DONE and ORDERED this 29th day of August, 2016. 
        

 
____________________________________ 
Anthony Gerber, MD PhD 
Hearing Officer 
Air Quality Control Commission 

 
 
 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  
This is to certify that I have duly served the within ORDER CONTINUING HEARING PROCESS upon all parties herein by 

e-mail, this 29th day of August 2016, addressed as follows: 
 
 
Air Quality Control Commission 
Commissioner Tony Gerber - Hearing Officer 
Email: tgerber@alum.mit.edu 
 
Mike Silverstein 
Email:  Mike.Silverstein@state.co.us 
 
Theresa Martin  
Email:  Theresa.Martin@state.co.us 
  
Office of the Attorney General – Commission 
Attorney 
Tom Roan 
Email: Tom.Roan@coag.gov 
 
Barbara Boyd 
Email:  Barbara.Boyd@coag.gov 
 
Air Pollution Control Division 
Will Allison 
Email:  William.Allison@state.co.us 
 
Chris Colclasure 
Email:  Chris.Colclasure@state.co.us 
 
Dena Wojtach 
Email:  Dena.Wojtach@state.co.us 
 
Curt Taipale 
Email:  Curtis.Taipale@state.co.us 
 
Sean Hackett 
Email:  Sean.Hackett@state.co.us 
 
Leah Martland 
Email:  Leah.Martland@state.co.us 
 
Office of the Attorney General – Division Attorney 
Robyn Wille 
Email:  Robyn.Wille@coag.gov 
 
Laura Mehew 
Email:  lt.Mehew@coag.gov 
 
Alyssa Wong 
Email:  Alyssa.Wong@coag.gov 
 
American Coatings Association 
David Darling 
Email:  ddarling@paint.org 
 
Anadarko & Kerr-McGee 
Garry Kaufman 
Email:  gwkaufman@hollandhart.com 
 

Colorado Association of Commerce & Industry 
Dan O’Connell 
Email:  doconnell@cochamber.com 
 
John Jacus 
Email:  john.jacus@dgslaw.com 
 
Colorado Energy Nations Company, LLC 
Suzanne Stevens 
Email:  suzanne.stevens@na.engie.com 
 
Mike Gwyther 
Email:  mike.gwyther@na.engie.com 
 
Colorado Interstate Gas Company 
Jessica Toll 
Email:  jessica_toll@kindermorgan.com 
 
Jennifer Biever 
Email:  jennifer.biever@hoganlovells.com 
 
Ana Gutierrez 
Email:  ana.gutierrez@hoganlovells.com 
 
Colorado Oil and Gas Association 
Andrew Casper 
Email:  andrew.casper@coga.org 
 
Eric Waeckerlin 
Email:  eric.waeckerlin@dgslaw.com 
 
Chelsea Grossi 
Email:  chelsea.grossi@dgslaw.com 
 
Colorado Petroleum Association 
Jep Seman 
Email:  jseman@jps-law.net 
 
Colorado Utilities Coalition for Clean Air 
Jim Sanderson 
Email:  jsanderson@rcalaw.com 
 
Julie Rosen 
Email:  jrosen@rcalaw.com 
 
CoorsTek Inc. 
Jim Sanderson 
Email:  jsanderson@rcalaw.com 
 
Julie Rosen 
Email:  jrosen@rcalaw.com 
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DCP Midstream, LP 
Paul Tourangeau 
Email:  prtourangeau@dcpmidstream.com 
 
Jeff Schwarz 
Email:  jschwarz@csmkf.com 
 
Environmental Defense Fund 
Tom Bloomfield 
Email:  tbloomfield@thegallaghergroup.com 
 
Elizabeth Paranhos 
Email:  elizabethparanhos@delonelaw.com 
 
Local Government Coalition 
Pam Milmoe 
Email:  pmilmoe@bouldercounty.org 
 
Ben Doyle 
Email:  bdoyle@bouldercounty.org 
 
Gregg Thomas 
Email:  gregg.thomas@denvergov.org 
 
Michael Ogletree  
Email:  michael.ogletree@denvergov.org 
 
Jessica R. Brody  
Email:  jessica.brody@denvergov.org 
 
Lindsay S. Carder  
Email:  lindsay.carder@denvergov.org 
 

Metro Wastewater Reclamation District 
Theresa Pfeifer 
Email:  tpfeifer@mwrd.dst.co.us 
 
Maki Iatridis 
Email:  makiiatridis@gmail.com 
 
Plains End Generating Station 
Chris Gaines 
Email:  chris.gaines@naes.com 
 
Regional Air Quality Council 
Ken Lloyd 
Email:  klloyd@raqc.org 
 
Amanda Brimmer 
Email:  abrimmer@raqc.org 
 
Suncor Energy USA Inc. 
Michael Korenblat 
Email:  mkorenblat@suncor.com 
 
Peter Robinson 
Email:  petrobinson@suncor.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
s/ Theresa L. Martin 
 _____________________________________________ 
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